
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 07/10/23 06:03AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE233030807/09/23  10:44PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

ARRESTED: KRAFT, DAVID CHARLES  M/W  Age: 47.00  City: BRODHEAD WI

Child Abuse Simple

BE233028107/09/23  07:30PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 32.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 248.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, Bicycle

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE233024707/09/23  02:18PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE233021207/09/23  09:39AM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: CLENDENING, CINDY LOUISE  F/W  Age: 60.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL

Warrant Arrest

BE233016507/09/23  12:21AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

SAINT LAWRENCE AV & TOWNLINE AV

ARRESTED: KLEIN, KRISTOPHER KYLE  M/W  Age: 26.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Misc Ordinance Violation

Possess Burglary Tools

BE233016407/08/23  11:43PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV & TOWNLINE AV

ARRESTED: KLEIN, KRISTOPHER KYLE  M/W  Age: 26.00  City: JANESVILLE WI



Check Welfare

BE233012307/08/23  07:11PM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

Warrant Arrest

BE233011407/08/23  05:39PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ECLIPSE BLVD & RIVERSIDE DR

ARRESTED: HELMS, DEIDRA LOUANN  F/W  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE233008907/08/23  02:07PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OLYMPIAN BLVD

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue  Android Cricket CELL PHONE

FOUND PROPERTY: Bronze  N/A Unkown Ring

Probation or Parole Violation

BE233008507/08/23  01:07PM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TALLGRASS CT APT: 1

ARRESTED: EVANS, DAIJAH LASHAY  F/B  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Cruelty

BE233007407/08/23  10:34AM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SPRING CREEK RD

Probation or Parole Violation

BE233006507/08/23  08:27AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHURCH ST

ARRESTED: METOXEN, DANIEL GRANT  M/W  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE233005707/08/23  07:05AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENWOOD AV

Assault, Simple

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE233005107/08/23  03:49AM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 S RIVERSIDE DR

ARRESTED: SCHMIDT, ERIC A  M/W  Age: 41.00  City: WALWORTH WI

Check Welfare

BE233004907/08/23  03:19AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV



Juvenile Capias

BE233004807/08/23  03:15AM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

F/N JUVENILE ARRESTED

False Alarm

BE233003407/08/23  01:44AM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

Strangulation

Disorderly Conduct

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE233001707/07/23  11:53PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 30.00  Height:   Weight: 0.00lbs.

STOLEN:  CELL PHONE

Embezzlement

BE232997907/07/23  06:35PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV; APT: 2

Civil Dispute

BE232997707/07/23  06:23PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Disorderly Conduct

BE232996807/07/23  05:39PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BURTON ST APT: 11

ARRESTED: ROGERS, DARRYL TANAI  M/B  Age: 54.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: PALMER, ALICIA NICOLE  F/B  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE232996407/07/23  05:15PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Pink  SEA STAR HUFFY Bicycle

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE232995007/07/23  03:51PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COPELAND AV

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE232994607/07/23  03:35PM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST



Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE232994007/07/23  02:53PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SPRUCE ST & JEAN ELLEN DR

ARRESTED: WEATHERS, JALEEL JAYBRIEN  M/B  Age: 19.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE232993607/07/23  02:34PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MIDDLE ST

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

BE232993307/07/23  02:01PM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR & HENRY AV

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE232992107/07/23  12:32PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

Fleeing an Officer

Traffic Offense

BE232991907/07/23  12:19PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COPELAND AV & PARK AV

Check Welfare

BE232989107/07/23  09:34AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BELLEVUE PL

Probation or Parole Violation

BE232989007/07/23  09:30AM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 S ROYCE AV; BLK

ARRESTED: KVISTAD, SHANNON KATHRYN  F/W  Age: 41.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En

BE232987807/07/23  08:35AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COYOTE RUN ST

Theft, Veh, Automobile

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE232987207/07/23  07:20AM LEE M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

STOLEN:  Headphone

STOLEN:  Headphone



Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Theft, Veh, Automobile

Attempted

BE232987107/07/23  06:48AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Theft, Veh, Automobile

Attempted

BE232986707/07/23  06:23AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Maintain Pre/Veh for drug traf

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

BE232969607/07/23  06:00AM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

ARRESTED: CRUZ-GUTIERREZ, GAUDENCIO   M/L  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: SUMANO CASILLAS, PAULINO   M/L  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI




	Media Report
	BE2330308
	BE2330308

	BE2330281
	BE2330281

	BE2330247
	BE2330247

	BE2330212
	BE2330212

	BE2330165
	BE2330165

	BE2330164
	BE2330164

	BE2330123
	BE2330114
	BE2330114

	BE2330089
	BE2330089
	BE2330089
	BE2330089



	BE2330085
	BE2330085

	BE2330074
	BE2330065
	BE2330065

	BE2330057
	BE2330051
	BE2330051

	BE2330049
	BE2330048
	BE2330048

	BE2330034
	BE2330017
	BE2330017
	BE2330017
	BE2330017



	BE2329979
	BE2329977
	BE2329968
	BE2329968

	BE2329964
	BE2329964
	BE2329964
	BE2329964



	BE2329950
	BE2329946
	BE2329940
	BE2329940

	BE2329936
	BE2329936

	BE2329933
	BE2329921
	BE2329919
	BE2329891
	BE2329890
	BE2329890

	BE2329878
	BE2329872
	BE2329872
	BE2329872
	BE2329872



	BE2329871
	BE2329867
	BE2329696
	BE2329696



